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	 08-8196	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 87-26005	 UH-60A	 5-158th AVN	 Army26005
03.	MM62245	 Falcon 900EX	 93°Gr TS	 IAM3100
	 70-0451	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	 dep 05
	 89-1192	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 99-0165	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	 dep 04
	 01-0187	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 17
	 01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 02-1106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 03-3124	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 04
	 04-4129	 C-17A	 305th AMW	
	 06-6168	 C-17A	 436th AW	
	 07-7180	 C-17A	 436th AW 	 dep 04
	 08-8196	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 09-9207	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 04
	 79-23330	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 Duke91
04.	85-0006	 C-5B	 439th AW AFRC	 dep 05
	 89-1192	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 95-0104	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 97-0041	 C-17A	 437th AW 	 dep 06
	 02-1106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 03-3117	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	 dep 07
	 05-5141	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 05-4613	 C-40C	 73rd AS AFRC	 Spar14
	 84-0206	 C-130H	 142nd AS DE ANG	 06 RCH723
	 84-0188	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 05 RCH219
	 62-3526	 KC-135R	 173rd ARS NE ANG	 08 RCH800
	 160046	 C-9B	 VMR-1	 Lobo01
05.	08/bl	 C-27J	 Lithuanian AF	 LYF192
	 89-1192	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 95-0104	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 00-0183	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 05-5141	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 07-7180	 C-17A	 436th AW	 dep 08
	 08-8202	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
06.	ST47	 SF260D	 CC Air	 08 BAF195
	 87-0028	 C-5B	 60th AMW	 dep 16
	 89-1192	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 99-0165	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	 dep 07
	 00-0183	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 08
	 03-3113	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5141	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 08-8202	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 57-2597	 KC-135R	 151st ARS TN ANG	 07 RCH950
	 93-00701	 RC-12X	 1st MI Bn	 * Argus17
	 88-00106	 CH-47D	 1-168th AVN WA NG	 11 in/out C-5B
	 89-00144	 CH-47D	 1-168th AVN WA NG	 11 in/out C-5B
	 82-23755	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 *
	 166377	 C-37B	 VR-1	 07 VM200
07.70-0451	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	 dep 11
	 85-0006	 C-5B	 439th AW AFRC	 dep 09
	 95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 96-0007	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5141	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 10-0216	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 16
	 01-0029	 C-37A	 309th AS	 09 Spar34
	 93-00701	 RC-12X	 1 MI Bn	 * Argus11
08.	02	 C-17A	 HAW	 09 Bartok32
	 ZZ418	 Shadow R1	 14sq	 RRR7423
	 86-0030	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 RCH586
	 87-0118	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 09 RCH055/Hoist92
	 92-3292	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 09
	 95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 96-0007	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 305th AMW	
	 05-5141	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	 dep 10
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 65-0986/FT	 HC-130P	 23rd Wg	 11 Baron71
09.	84-0186	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 10 RCH678
	 96-0007	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 305th AMW	

	 08-8193	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
10.	95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 96-0004	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 96-0007	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 00-0185/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS	
	 07-7178	 C-17A	 436th AW	 dep11
	 08-8193	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 79-23330	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 * Duke91
	 86-24552	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 * Duke87
	 88-26039	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 * Duke85
	 88-26054	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 * Duke81
11.	02	 C-17A	 HAW	 Bartok32
	 MM62200	 P180AM	 71°Gr GE	 IAM1495
	 68-0224	 C-5A	 167th AS WV ANG	 dep 13
	 95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 96-0004	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 00-0185/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS
	 01-0189	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep12
	 01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG
	 03-3117	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5141	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	 dep 12
	 05-5142	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 10-0215	 C-17A	 437th AW	
12.	83-1285	 C-5M	 436th AW	
	 96-0004	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 03-3117	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 305th AMW	
	 05-5142	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 08-8195	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 17 
13.	87-0045	 C-5M	 436th AW	
	 96-0004	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 98-0053	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 00-0175	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 03-3117	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3120	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 305th AMW	
	 05-5142	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 10-0215	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 57-1472	 KC-135R	 434th ARW AFRC	 14 Mash51
	 07-0779	 U-28A	 318th SOS	 Trojan01
14.	87-0045	 C-5M	 436th AW
	 95-0104	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 16
	 98-0053	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 00-0175	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 01-0193	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 15
	 03-3113	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3117	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3120	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 05-5142	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 08-8193	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 10-0215	 C-17A	 437th AW	
15.	86-0015	 C-5B	 60th AMW	 dep 17
	 86-0018	 C-5B	 439th AW AFRC	 dep 24
	 85-0034	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 16 RCH943
	 02-1098	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3113	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5142	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	 dep 17
	 07-7172	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 07-7178	 C-17A	 436th AW	 dep16
	 08-8193	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 10-0220	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 62-3576	 KC-135R	 133rd ARS NH ANG	 16 RCH333
16.	88-0265	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 93-0599/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS	
	 02-1098	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3113	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 06-6163	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 07-7179	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 10-0216	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 25
	 10-0220	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
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	 63-7984	 KC-135R	 106th ARS AL ANG	 17 RCH195
	 160051	 C-9B	 VR-61	 CNV6901
17.	LX-N90456	 E-3A	 NAEW&CF	 NATO06
	 70-0448	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	 dep 21
	 70-0456	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	 dep 18
	 87-0038	 C-5B	 439th AW AFRC	 dep 18
	 85-0034	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 18 RCH943
	 88-0265	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 93-0599/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS	
	 01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 02-1098	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3113	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 06-6163	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 07-7179	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 07-7174	 C-17A	 436th AW
	 08-8195	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 arr
	 08-8198	 C-17A	 437th AW
	 09-9206	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 09-9208	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 18
	 10-0217	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
18.	94-0069	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 19
	 97-0044	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	 dep 19
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5142	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	 dep 19
	 05-5143	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	
	 07-7172	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 07-7174	 C-17A	 436th AW
	 07-7179	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 63-7984	 KC-135R	 106th ARS AL ANG	 19 RCH395
	 60-0336	 KC-135T	 91st ARS	 19 RCH144
19.01-0186	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 93-0599/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS
	 95-0102	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 22
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG
	 05-5143	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	
	 07-7172	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 08-8197	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 09-9212	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
20.	0453	 C295M	 242tsl	 CEF629
	 93-0599/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS
	 93-0601	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 95-0104	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 21
	 00-0176	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 00-0184	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 01-0186	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 02-1098	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 22
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5143	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 06-6166	 C-17A	 436th AW	
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 09-9212	 C-17A	 62nd AW	

10-0217	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 60-0320	 KC-135R	 91st ARS	 21 RCH892
21.	93-0601	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 00-0176	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 00-0179	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 00-0184	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 03-3114	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5143	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	
	 06-6156	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 58-0065	 KC-135T	 22nd ARW	 22 RCH732
22.	70-0448	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	
	 87-0027	 C-5B	 439th AW AFRC	 dep 23
	 00-0179	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 96-0001	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 03-3114	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5143	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	 dep 24
	 06-6156	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW
23.70-0448	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	
	 70-0452	 C-5A	 167th AS WV ANG	 dep 24
	 87-0032	 C-5B	 60th AMW

	 92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 93-0601	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 96-0001	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3114	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3122	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 06-6156	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW
24.	69-0007	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	 dep 26
	 87-0032	 C-5B	 60th AMW
	 84-0061	 C-5M	 436th AW	
	 92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 99-0060	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 00-0182	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 01-0189	 C-17A	 437th AW	 25/27/28
	 01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3114	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3122	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 07-7171	 C-17A	 436th AW	
	 09-9211	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 59-1450	 KC-135R	 197th ARS AZ ANG	 25 RCH091
	 60-0359	 KC-135R	 434th ARW AFRC	 25 RCH850
25.	87-0032	 C-5B	 60th AMW	 dep27
	 92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 99-0060	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 00-0182	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 01-0189	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3122	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 05-5143	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC	 dep 26
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 06-6156	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 06-6164	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 dep27
	 07-7171	 C-17A	 436th AW	
	 08-8191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 09-9211	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 73-1581/DM	 EC-130H	 55th ECG	 26 Axis11
26.	03	 C-17A	 HAW	 Bartok29
	 84-0061	 C-5M	 436th AW	 dep 28
	 92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 99-0060	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 06-6156	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 07-7172	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 08-8191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 09-9211	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 10-0219	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 28
27.	69-0007	 C-5A	 433rd AW AFRC	 dep 31
	 99-0060	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 01-0189	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	
	 03-3124	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 28
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW	
	 07-7172	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 08-8191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 09-9207	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 28
	 09-9211	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 10-0216	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 dep 31
28.	96-0007	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	 dep 29
	 01-0189	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 03-3115	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 08-8191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW 
	 10-0218	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 61-0300	 KC-135R	 108th ARS IL ANG	 29 RCH392
	 63-7993	 KC-135R	 121st ARW OH ANG	 29 RCH883
	 64-14840	 KC-135R	 121st ARW OH ANG	 29 RCH882
	 59-1504	 KC-135T	 171st ARW PA ANG	 29 RCH546
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29.	86-0028	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 30 RCH945
	 89-1189	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 30
	 96-0007	 C-17A	 183rd AS MS ANG	 dep 31
	 05-5145	 C-17A	 452nd AMW AFRC
	 06-6168	 C-17A	 436th AW	
	 08-8203	 C-17A	 62nd AW
	 10-0218	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 57-1451	 KC-135R	 151st ARS TN ANG	 31 RCH969
	 57-1469	 KC-135R	 197th ARS AZ ANG	 30 RCH108
	 62-3515	 KC-135R	 133rd ARS NH ANG	 31 RCH190
30.	01-0191	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 05-5147/HH	 C-17A	 535th AS	 dep 31
	 06-6155	 C-17A	 60th AMW	
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 06-6168	 C-17A	 436th AW	
	 10-0214	 C-17A	 437th AW	 dep 31
	 10-0220	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 160051	 C-9B	 VR-61	 CNV6561
31.	86-0028	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 RCH945
	 88-0265	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
	 97-0047	 C-17A	 437th AW
	 99-0060	 C-17A	 445th AW AFRC	
	 02-1098	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 02-1101	 C-17A	 437th AW	
	 06-6155	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 06-6157	 C-17A	 60th AMW
	 10-0220	 C-17A	 62nd AW	
Spangdhalem			   May 2013
01.	89-1191	 C-17A	 137th AS NY ANG	 02 RCH580
	 07-7178	 C-17A	 436th AW	 02 RCH741
02.	10-0218	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH192
03.	92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 04 RCH423
	 99-0168/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS	 04 RCH367
	 06-6159	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 04 RCH303
	 07-7172	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 04 RCH883
	 08-8199	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 RCH220
04.	00-0171/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS	 05 RCH283
	 00-0175	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 05 RCH709
05.	95-0107	 C-17A	 437th AW	 06 RCH328
	 04-4128	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 RCH304
	 06-6154	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 06 RCH680
	 10-0217	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH878
06.	90-0534	 C-17A	 437th AW	 07 RCH893
07.	06-6164	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 09 RCH337
08.	06-6154	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 09 RCH550
	 N85	 CL-601-3R	 FAA	 FLC85
10.	1x	 Tornado IDS	 6°Stormo	 IAM0601/2
	 87-0045	 C-5M	 436th AW	 11 RCH738
	 79-1946	 KC-10A	 60th AMW	 11 Blue71
11.	97-0045	 C-17A	 137th AS NY ANG	 12 RCH169
	 00-0175	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 12 RCH191
	 08-8194	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 12 RCH338
	 10-0221	 C-17A	 437th AW	 12 RCH896
12.	04-4134	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 13 RCH868
13.	93-0601	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 14 RCH864
	 98-0054	 C-17A	 437th AW	 14 RCH202
	 00-0185/AK	 C-17A	 517th AS	 14 RCH454
	 06-6159	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 14 RCH865
14.	92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 15 RCH318
	 97-0045	 C-17A	 137th AS NY ANG	 15 RCH862
	 N85	 CL-601-3R	 FAA	 15 FLC85
15.	04-4129	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 16 RCH179
	 04-4134	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 RCH725
	 07-7177	 C-17A	 436th AW	 16 RCH185
16.	01-0196	 C-17A	 437th AW	 17 RCH312
17.	85-0005	 C-5M	 436th AW	 RCH289
	 92-3294	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH788
	 03-3120	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 18 RCH459
18.	95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 19 RCH110
	 98-0053	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 19 RCH266
	 08-8194	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 19 RCH203
	 08-8199	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 19 RCH717
20.	88-0266	 C-17A	 437thAW	 21 RCH583
	 03-3120	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH416
21.	98-0053	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 22 RCH810

	 04-4133	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 22 RCH423
	 06-6160	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 22 RCH221
22.	88-0266	 C-17A	 437th AW	 23 RCH583
	 10-0215	 C-17A	 437th AW	 23 RCH467
	 10-0219	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 24 RCH780
23.	00-0179	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 24 RCH897
	 07-7178	 C-17A	 436th AW	 24 RCH882
	 09-9212	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH272
.	 84-0110	 C-21A	 76th AS	 Valor65
	 08-08049	 CH-47F	 5-158th AVN 
24.	03-3123	 C-17A	 437th AW	 25 RCH875
	 06-6164	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 25 RCH858
25.	89-1190	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 26 RCH734
	 07-7178	 C-17A	 436th AW	 26 RCH879
27.	89-1190	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 28 RCH105
28.	95-0102	 C-17A	 437th AW	 29 RCH896
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 29 RCH878
29.	95-0106	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 30 RCH271
	 00-0176	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 30 RCH633
	 03-3122	 C-17A	 437th AW	 30 RCH829
	 03-3126	 C-17A	 305th AMW	 30 RCH837
	 06-6168	 C-17A	 436th AW
	 01-0076	 C-37A	 309th AS
	 93-00701	 RC-12X	 1st MI Bn
31.	02-2104	 C-17A	 62nd AW
Stuttgart			   May 2013
01.	160046	 C-9B	 VMR-1
	 163918	 E-6B	 VQ-3
02.	10-0214	 C-17A	 437th AW
	 99-0402	 C-37A	 309th AS
	 88-1803	 MC-130H	 7th SOS
	 07-8613/RS	 C-130J-30	 37th AS
09.	84-00160	 C-12U	 52nd AVN
10.	01-0076	 C-37A	 309th AS
	 84-00180	 C-12U	 52nd AVN
13.	14+01	 Global 5000	 FBS BMVg
	 15+02	 A319-133X	 FBS BMVg
	 87-0024	 MC-130H	 7th SOS
15.	95-00124	 UC-35A	 52nd AVN 
	 165830	 C-40A	 VR-59
16.	94-7320	 C-130H	 731st AS AFRC
17.	07-8613/RS	 C-130J-30	 37th AS
18.	08-8607/RS	 C-130J-30	 37th AS
21.	164996	 C-130T	 VR-64
23.	90-0300	 C-20H	 76th AS
25.	90-0300	 C-20H	 76th AS
26.	072	 C-27J	 16.TrAB	 27
	 04-4130	 C-17A	 437th AW	 27
27.	A7-HHH	 A340-541	 Qatar Amiri Flight
	 A7-HHJ	 A319-115LR 	 Qatar Amiri Flight
28.	99-0402	 C-37A	 309th AS
	 07-08037	 CH-47F	 5-158th AVN	

Portugal
Lajes, Azores			   May 2013
01.	4159	 C-130E	 Pakistan AF	 02 PAAF546
	 85-0032	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 03 Blue91
	 85-0034	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 04 Blue01
	 06-6158	 C-17A	 60th AMW	 04 RCH359
	 96-5813	 EC-130J	 193rd SOS PA ANG	 RCH1024
	 65-0993	 MC-130P	 9th SOS	 02 RCH1010
	 69-5820	 MC-130P	 9th SOS	 03 RCH1011
	 164556/CG-06	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 03 Mazda41-44
	 164562/CG-01	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 03 Mazda41-44
	 164567/CG-07	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 04 Mazda51-54
	 165356/CG-08	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 04 Mazda41-44
	 165383/CG-03	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 04 Mazda51-54
	 165387/CG-05	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 03 Mazda41-44
	 165390/CG-02	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 04 Mazda51-54
	 165594/CG-04	AV-8B	 VMA-231	 04 Mazda51-54
	 N471EB	 CN235	 nn
02.	17401	 Falcon 50	 Esq504	 Lince37
	 165834	 C-40A	 VR-58	 CNV4809
03.	50+81	 C-160D	 nn	 04 GAF062
04.	50+64	 C-160D	 nn	 05 GAF189



   	 31

A
r ti

cl
es

T
rip

s
S

ho
w

s
N

ew
s

M
ov

em
en

ts
S

cr
am

bl
e 

4 1
0

	 50+81	 C-160D	 nn	 05 GAF062
	 166380/BH	 KC-130J	 VMGR-252	 Otis61
05.	SU-BKT	 C-130H	 16sq	 06 EGY1109
	 160047	 C-9B	 VMR-1	 Lobo02
06.	4159	 C-130E	 Pakistan AF	 07 PAAF546
	 79-0433	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 07 RCH473
07.	4159	 C-130E	 Pakistan AF	 PAAF546
	 16806	 C-130H-30	 Esq501	 08 Ocean32
	 86-0418	 C-130H	 95th AS AFRC	 08 RCH808
	 88-4405	 C-130H	 95th AS AFRC	 08 RCH708
	 161529	 C-9B	 VR-61	 08 CNV9941
08.	160046	 C-9B	 VMR-1	 09 Lobo01
09.	50+81	 C-160D	 nn	 10 GAF062
11.	81-0966/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 13 Huron81-86
	 81-0985/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 13 Huron81-86
	 81-0991/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 13 Huron81-86
	 82-0649/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 13 Huron81-86
	 82-0654/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 13 Huron81-86
	 82-0656/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 13 Huron81-86
	 79-1946	 KC-10A		  Blue71 13
	 160047	 C-9B	 VMR-1	 10 Lobo02
	 N464HA	 CN235		  N464HA 12
12.	SU-BKT	 C-130H	 16sq	 EGY1109
	 50+64	 C-160D	 nn	 13 GAF189
	 156514	 EP-3E	 VQ-1	 VVPR514
13.	164106/NY	 KC-130T	 VMGR-452	 Yanky97
	 164442/NY	 KC-130T	 VMGR-452	 Yanky95
14.	160047	 C-9B	 VMR-1	 15 Lobo01
15.	86-0035	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 16 RCH269
17.	81-0945/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 20 Huron91-94
	 81-0988/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 20 Huron91-94
	 81-0992/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 20 Huron91-94
	 82-0647/SP	 A-10C	 81st FS	 20 Huron91-94
	 82-0192	 KC-10A	 60th AMW	 20 Cafe41
	 165834	 C-40A	 VR-58	 18 CNV4464
18.	156507	 EP-3E	 VQ-1	 VVPR23
19.	SU-BEW	 C-130H	 Egyptian AF	 20 EGY1112
	 ZD851/112	 Tornado GR4	 RAF	 20 RRR9625
	 ZD950	 Tristar KC1	 216sq	 20 RRR9426
23.	161529	 C-9B	 VR-61	 CNV9745
24.	50+74	 C-160D	 nn	 26 GAF046/034
	 51+14	 C-160D	 nn	 28 GAF034/046
	 164597	 KC-130T-30	 VMGR-452	 Yanky98
26.	165349/RU	 C-130T	 VR-55	 27 CNV3285
27.	SU-BEW	 C-130H	 EgyptianAF	 EGY1112
28.	17401	 Falcon 50	 Esq504	 Medic60
	 156511	 EP-3E	 VQ-1	 VVPR23
29.	50+82	 C-160D	 nn	 30 GAF054
	 78-0705/MD	 A-10C	 104th FS MD ANG	 31 Cube31-34
	 78-0719/MD	 A-10C	 104th FS MD ANG	 31 Cube31-34
	 78-0720/MD	 A-10C	 104th FS MD ANG	 31 Cube31-34
	 79-0086/MD	 A-10C	 104th FS MD ANG	 31 Cube31-34
	 01-0188	 C-17A	 437th AW	 31 RCH166
	 57-1438	 KC-135R	 452nd AMW AFRC	 31 Bobby81
	 62-3507	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 31 Bobby82
	 164597/NY	 KC-130T-30	 VMGR-452	 30 Yanky98
30.	MM7004/6-55	 Tornado IDS	 6°St	 31 Devil01-03
	 MM7024/6-50	 Tornado IDS	 6°St	 31 Devil01-03
	 MM7044/6-76	 Tornado IDS	 6°St	 31 Devil01-03
	 MM62175/46-40C-130J	 50°Gr	 IAM4676
	 MM6228/14-03KC-767TT	 8°Gr	 31 Penny01
	 64-14860/FT	 HC-130P	 71st RQS	 King36
	 65-0983/FT	 HC-130P	 71st RQS	 King35
31.	16704	 C295M	 Esq502	 Snout74
	 69-6577	 AC-130H	 16th SOS	 01 RCH1033
	 164106/NY	 KC-130T	 VMGR-452	 01 Yanky97
	 164442/NY	 KC-130T	 VMGR-452	 01 Yanky95

United Kingdom
Belfast City Airport		  May 2013
08.	07-0793 	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan02
10.	07-0793	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan02
				    June 2013
07.	07-0793	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan02
17.	99-0004	 C-32A	 99th AS	 SAM44

2x	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN

	 163262	 VH-60N 	 HMX-1	 Marine1
Belfast International Airport		  May 2013
08.	02-0203	 C-40C	 201st AS DC ANG	 09 Boxer42
10.	02-0203	 C-40C	 201st AS DC ANG	 Boxer42
30.	20-1102	 B747-47C	 701st Hikotai	 31 JF1101
				    June 2013
01.	84-00158	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke03
07.	10-0222	 C-17A	 437th AW 	 RCH326/725
09.	82-23757	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 86-24538	 UH-60A(C)	 52nd AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 86-24551	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 87-24643	 UH-60A(C)	 52nd AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 87-24647	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 88-26019	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 89-26142	 UH-60A	 1-214th AVN	 19 Duke51form
	 ZH536	 Islander CC2	 Northolt Stn Flt
10.	RA-96018	 IL-96-300PU	 Rossiya	 RSD031
	 84-00156	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke20
	 84-00158	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke75
	 ZA295/U	 Sea King HC4+	 845sq	 19
	 ZA298/Y	 Sea King HC4+	 845sq	 19
	 ZA312/E	 Sea King HC4	 845sq	 19
11.	92-3293	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH313
	 03-3124	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH556
	 84-00156	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke25
	 163262	 VH-60N	 HMX-1	 +12 WhiteHawk
	 163266+1	 VH-60N	 HMX-1	 +12 WhiteHawk
12.	84-0158	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke37/21
	 92-3293	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH727
	 93-0602	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH356
	 03-3122	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH358
13.	RA-78816	 IL-76MD	 224th Flight Unit	 TTF9071
	 84-00156	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke47
14.	ZH893/HH	 Chinook HC3	 Odiham Wg	 19 Vortex455
	 ZH707/AO	 Chinook HC3	 Odiham Wg	 19 Vortex444
15.	92-3293	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH366
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 6st AS	 RCH360
	 06-6168	 C-17A	 3rd AS	 RCH367
	 10-0215	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH361
	 84-00158	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke03
	 ZJ122/F	 Merlin HC3	 28/78sq	 19 SHF394
	 ZJ130//O	 Merlin HC3	 28/78sq	 19
	 ZK001/AF	 Merlin HC3A	 28/78sq	 19
	 276	 AW139	 IAC	 IAC276
16.	RA-64521	 Tu-214SR	 Rossiya	 RSD031
	 ZE701	 BAe146 CC2	 32(TR)sq	 17 KRF10
	 ZR322	 A109E	 32(TR)sq	 KRF09
	 20-1102	 B747-47C	 701st Hikotai	 17,19 JF001
17.CE02	 ERJ135LR	 21sm	 18 BAF605
	 MM62245	 Falcon 900EX	 93°Gr	 18,19 IAM9001
	 F-RAFA/68 	 Falcon 7X	 ETEC00.065	 18 CTM001
	 F-RAFC/231	 Falcon 2000	 ETEC00.065	 18,19 CTM0014
	 15001	 CC-150	 437sq	 18 CAF01
	 RA-96020	 Il-96-300PU(M1)	Rossiya	 18,19 RSD214
	 92-9000	 VC-25A	 1st AS 	 18,19 AF1
	 84-00160	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke24
18.	ZJ998/AE	 Merlin HC3	 28/78sq
19.	CE02	 ERJ135LR	 21sm	 BAF605
	 16+02	 A340-313X	 FBS BMVg	 GAF886
	 XC-LMF	 G450	 PRIMESCAERTRANS	 MAF02
	 RA-78816	 IL-76MD	 224th Flight Unit	 TTF9078
	 RA-54521	 Tu-214SR	 Rossiya	 RSD031
	 RA-64522	 Tu-214SR	 Rossiya	 RSD011
	 92-3293	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH366
	 93-0602	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH357
	 04-4132	 C-17A	 6st AS	 RCH360
	 06-6168	 C-17A	 3rd AS	 RCH367
	 07-7170	 C-17A	 3rd AS	 RCH359
	 10-0215	 C-17A	 437th AW	 RCH361
	 99-0004	 C-32A	 99th AS	 SAM44
	 84-00156	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke40
	 84-00160	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke14
	 ZR322	 A109E	 32(TR)sq 
	 ZE701	 BAe146 CC2	 32(TR)sq	 KRF10
	 ZH707/AO	 Chinook HC3	 Odiham Wg	 Juggler1
	 ZH893/HH	 Chinook HC3	 Odiham Wg	 Juggler1
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	 XZ736/322	 Lynx HMA8SRU	 815sq	 Skua338
	 ZA410/016	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * LOS09
	 ZG779/136	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * Wolf2
22.	XX202/CF	 Hawk T1A	 100sq	 * Destroy1
	 XX280/CM	 Hawk T1A	 100sq	 * Destroy2
	 ZA541/034	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * LOS25
	 ZA609/072	 Tornado GR4	 Marham Wg	 * Fang2
	 ZD711/079	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * LOS86
23.	ZA604/068	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * LOS03
24.	ZJ926/QO-Y	 Typhoon FGR4	 3sq	 Cobra21
	 ZJ804/BM	 Typhoon T3	 29(R)sq	 Cobra22
28.	ZK011/B	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Reptile3
	 ZK018/I/Spl	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Ninja3
	 ZK020/K/Spl	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Jester1
	 ZK022/M	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Ninja1
	 ZK027/R	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Jester3
	 ZK030/U	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Jester2
	 ZK031/V	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Reptile1
	 ZK033/X	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Reptile2
	 ZK037/AB	 Hawk T2	 4(R)sq	 tdy Ninja2
	 ZA602/067	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * Tarnish21
29.	ZK451/K	 Beech B200	 45(R)sq	 CWL73/75
	 ZJ913/QO-M	 Typhoon FGR4	 3sq	 Rafair9705
	 ZJ919/DC	 Typhoon FGR4	 11sq	 Warlord11
	 ZJ921/QO-H	 Typhoon FGR4	 3sq	 Rafair9704
	 ZJ925/QO-R	 Typhoon FGR4	 3sq	 Rafair9702
	 ZJ926/QO-Y	 Typhoon FGR4	 3sq	 Rafair9706
	 ZJ939/DXI	 Typhoon FGR4	 11sq	 Rafair9701
	 ZJ804/BM	 Typhoon T3	 29(R)sq	 Rafair9703
30.	XX318/95-Y	 Hawk T1A	 100sq	 Pirate10
	 ZA134/25	 Sea King HU5	 GannetSAR	 SRG177
	 ZG771/133	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * LOS09
31.	ZH877/877	 Hercules C4	 24/30sq	 RRR626
	 ZH883/883	 Hercules C5	 24/30sq	 RRR324
	 ZG705/118	 Tornado GR4	 Lossiemouth Wg	 * Jackal01
Mildenhall	 May 2013
01.	ZH106/06	 Sentry AEW1	 8sq	 * NATO31
	 N458MC	 B747-446BCF	 Atlas Air	 GTI2771
	 08-8193	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH815
	 83-0082	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 02 Hoist83
	 86-0034	 KC-10A	 60th AMW	 02 RCH891
	 63-8877	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 02 RCH806
02.	73-1598	 C-130H	 nmks	 03 RCH826
	 62-3507	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 14 RCH890
	 62-3538	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 03 RCH559/Gold22
03.	63-8044	 KC-135R	 77th ARS AFRC	 13 RCH044
05.	166474	 UC-35D	 VMR-1	 06 Lobo474
06.	64-14845/OF	 RC-135V	 55th Wg	 Snoop55
	 95-00124	 UC-35A	 52nd AVN	 Duke50
07.	H40	 A109BA	 1w	 BAF317
	 79-0003/OK	 E-3B	 552nd ACW	 08 Shuck80
	 07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan01
	 61-0267	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 08 RCH655
	 N742WA	 B747-412BDSF	 World Airways	 WOA8800
08.	69-033	 C-160D	 221 Filo	 10 TUAF911dep
	 93-1036	 C-130H	 19th AW	 09 RCH729
	 64-14842/OF	 RC-135V	 55th Wg	 09 Snoop56
	 07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 09 Trojan01
	 07-0793	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan02
09.	94-7310	 C-130H	 731st AS AFRC	 11 RCH776
	 96-7323	 C-130H	 731st AS AFRC	 10 RCH778
	 58-0095	 KC-135T	 92nd/141st ARW	 11 RCH425
	 165348/JW	 C-130T	 VR-62	 10 CNV3943
	 166764/BH	 KC-130J	 VMGR-252	 11 Otis61
	 N744CK	 B747-446BCF	 Kalitta Air	 CKS414
10.	99-0166	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH801
	 94-7318	 C-130H	 731st AS AFRC	 RCH783/776
	 96-7324	 C-130H	 731st AS AFRC	 11 RCH784
	 09-0640	 MC-12W	 9th RW	 11 Liberty01
	 10-0728	 MC-12W	 9th RW	 11 Liberty02
11.	68-0224	 C-5A	 167th AS WV ANG	  RCH775
	 58-0122	 KC-135R	 117th ARS KS ANG	 12 Bobby02
	 62-3541	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 13 RCH332
	 63-8007	 KC-135R	 106th ARS AL ANG	 12 Bobby03
12.	71-1407/OK	 E-3B	 552nd ACW	 Shuck82
	 07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan01

13.	07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan01
14	59-1469	 KC-135R	 756th ARS AFRC	 15 RCH235
	 60-0314	 KC-135R	 74th ARS AFRC	 15 RCH105
	 61-0307	 KC-135R	 756th ARS AFRC	 15 RCH205
	 62-3518	 KC-135R	 72nd ARS AFRC	 15 RCH405
	 62-3543	 KC-135R	 756th ARS AFRC	 15 RCH895
	 63-7996	 KC-135R	 72nd ARS AFRC	 15 RCH545
.	 07-0793	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan02
	 N745CK	 B747-446BCF	 Kalitta Air	 CKS413
15.	N85	 CL-601-3R	 FAA	 16 FLC85
	 83-0077	 KC-10A	 60th AMW	 16 RCH268
16.	ZH106/06	 Sentry AEW1	 8sq	 * NATO34
	 82-0192	 KC-10A	 60th AMW	 17 Cafe41
	 07-0793	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 17 Trojan02
	 63-7982	 KC-135R	 92nd/141st ARW	 17 RCH866
	 60-0339	 KC-135T	 91st ARS	 18 RCH116
17.	61-2672/OF	 OC-135B	 55th Wg	 20 Cobra72/OSY12T
	 07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 18 Trojan01
18.57-1438	 KC-135R	 336th ARS AFRC	 19 RCH215
	 57-1439	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 20 RCH460
	 57-1454	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 20 RCH404
	 57-2598	 KC-135R	 336th ARS AFRC	 19 RCH162
	 63-8888	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 20 RCH605
20.	07-7183	 C-17A	 437th AW	 21 RCH102
	 86-0027	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 21 Blue71
	 87-0124	 KC-10A	 305th AMW	 21 Blue61
	 58-0095	 KC-135T	 92nd/141st ARW	 21 RCH973
	 84-00160	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke54
21	N459MC	 B747-446BCF	 Atlas Air	 GTI2766
22.	07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan01
	 84-00158	 C-12U	 52nd AVN	 Duke20/58
	 93-00701	 RC-12X	 1st MI Bn	 * Argus26
23.	ZD739/087	 Tornado GR4	 Lossie Wg	 * Los89
	 N742WA	 B747-412BDSF	 World Airways	 WOA8801
24.	61-2672/OF	 OC-135B	 55th Wg	 25 OSY12T/Cobra72
	 07-0793	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan02
	 158210/210	 P-3C	 (VP-40)	 25 VVQE801
	 58-0067	 KC-135R	 174th ARS IA ANG	 25 RCH092
25.	95-1002	 C-130H	 109th AS MN ANG	 RCH528
	 62-3523	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 28 RCH544
28.	00-0182	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 RCH122
	 09-0626	 MC-12W	 9th RW	 30 Liberty01
	 93-00701	 RC-12X	 1st MI Bn	 Argus3K
57-1473	 KC-135R	 106th ARS AL ANG	 02 RCH135
	 62-3514	 KC-135R	 141st ARS NJ ANG	 29 RCH176
	 N742WA	 B747-412BDSF	 World Airways	 30 WOA8830
28.	00-0184	 C-17A	 62nd AW	 30 RCH680
	 73-1592/DM	 EC-130H	 55th ECG	 30 Axis11
	 58-0058	 KC-135R	 465th ARS AFRC	 30 RCH445
	 59-1521/AK	 KC-135R	 168th ARS AK ANG	 30 RCH224
	 61-0309	 KC-135R	 126th ARS WI ANG	 30 RCH880
	 63-8030/HH	 KC-135R	 203rd ARS HI ANG	 30 RCH307
30.	08-3173	 C-130J-30	 317th AG	 RCH359
	 57-1430	 KC-135R	 133rd ARS NH ANG	 31 RCH808
	 57-1438	 KC-135R	 336th ARS AFRC	 31 Bobby81
	 62-3507	 KC-135R	 22nd ARW	 31 Bobby82
	 07-0779	 U-28A	 319th SOS	 Trojan01
	 161766/766	 P-3C	 (VP-40)	 31 VVQE802
31.	ZK458/D	 Beech B200	 45(R)sq	 Cranwell86
	 64-14849/OF	 RC-135U	 55th Wg	 Cobra56
	 64-14841/OF	 RC-135V	 55th Wg	 Snoop55
	 84-00173	 C-12U	 1st MI Bn	 Argus88
Northolt	 May 2013
01.	XZ641/A	 Lynx AH7	 671sq	 AAC641
03.	PH-KBX	 Fokker 70	 Dutch Gvmt 	 +08
04.	1116	 M28B-1R	 44.BLMW	 06 PNY5083
05.	277	 AW139	 301sq	 IRL277
08.	253	 CN235-100MP	 101sq	 IRL253
09.	14+04	 Global 5000	 FBS BMVg	 11 GAF642
09.	ZJ196	 Apache AH1	 3Regt	 Gangster1
	 ZJ203	 Apache AH1	 3Regt	 Gangster2
10.	MM62171	 Falcon 900EX	 93°Gr TS	 IAM3114
14.	253	 CN235-100MP	 101sq	 IRL253
	 V-11	 G-IV	 334sq	 +18 NAF11
16.	ZD282	 Lynx AH7	 9Regt	 AAC906
21.	9A-CRO	 CL-604	 Croatia Gvmt 	 +24th
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01-03	 CCCP-86711 
033401016	 CCCP-76500 
033401022	 RA-86600 
033402026	 CCCP-86601 
043402035	 CCCP-86603 
043402041	 RA-76416(1) 
043402046	 RA-76417 
043402049	 “645” black 
043402053	 CCCP-86646 
043402060	 RA-86647 
043403061	 “713” black 
053403067	 CCCP-86714 
053403073	 RA-86805 
053404083	 CCCP-86807 
053404085	 CCCP-86808 
053404091	 RA-86809 
053404098	 “811” black 
053404103	 RA-86812 
053404105	 RA-86813 
053405110	 RA-86814 
053405114	 CCCP-86821 
053405117	 CCCP-86822 
053405124	 CCCP-86823 
053405128	 CCCP-86824 
063405130	 RA-86625 
063405135	 “626” black 
063405137	 RA-86627 
063405144	 RA-86628 
063406148	 “629” black 
063406149	 CCCP-86630 
063406156	 “716” black 
063406160	 CCCP-86717 
063407162	 CCCP-86745 
063407165	 RA-86746 
063407170	 D2-FDX 
063407175	 RA-86748 
063407179	 RA-86749 
063407183	 CCCP-86815 
063407185	 “616” black 
063407191	 EK-86817 
063407199	 “819” black 
063407202	 CCCP-86631 
063408214	 “634” black 
063408217	 “635” black 
063408222	 CCCP-86636 
063409228	 CCCP-86637 
073409232	 CCCP-86638 
073409237	 RA-76418 
073409243	 “10” red 
073409248	 RA-86642 
073409251	 “632” black 
073409256	 86633 

073409259	 CCCP-86718 
073409263	 “719” black 
073410271	 CCCP-86721 
073410276	 “722” black 
073410285	 “725” black 
073410293	 RA-76528 
083410300	 EK-76300 
073410301	 S9-SAB 
073410315	 YI-AIO 
073410320	 RA-76497(1) 
073411328	 RA-76504 
073411331	 RDPL-34154 
083411342	 RA-86736 
083411347	 RA-86737 
083412354	 CCCP-86739 
083412358	 RA-86740 
083412361	 RA-86741 
083412366	 CCCP-86742 
083412369	 RA-86743 
083412380	 RA-86726 
083413383	 RA-86727 
083413388	 CCCP-86732 
083413391	 RA-86731 
083413397	 RA-86734 
083413403	 RA-86020 
083413405	 CCCP-86021 
083413412	 76508 
083414425	 CCCP-86024 
083414433	 RA-86025 
083414447	 RA-76512 
083414451	 RA-76513 
083415459	 RA-86027 
083415464	 86028 
083415465	 86029 
093415475	 86030 
093415477	 86031 
093415482	 RA-86032 
093416488	 RA-86033 
093416494	 RA-86035 
093416500	 CCCP-86036 
093417514	 RA-86038 
093417518	 RA-86039 
093417526	 RA-76515 
093417532	 RA-86041 
093418552	 RA-86044 
093418560	 76517 
093418564	 RA-86045 
093418565	 RA-86046 
093419589	 RA-86827 
093420605	 RA-76520 
093421612	 5A-DLL 

093421628	 RA-86891 
093421630	 RA-76491 
093421642	 RA-86831 
0003421646	 RA-86832 
0003422655	 CCCP-86834 
0003422661	 RA-86836 
0003423669	 RA-86838 
0003423675	 5A-DKK 
0003423688	 RA-86840 
0003423690	 RA-86841 
0003424707	 YL-LAK 
0003425740	 RA-86856 
0003425728	 86854 
0003425732	 RA-76523 
0003425734	 RA-86855 
0003426751	 RA-86858 
0003426755	 CCCP-86859 
0003426759	 RA-86860 
0003426762	 RA-86845 
0003427787	 CCCP-76525 
0003427798	 RA-86829 
0003427806	 RA-86862 
0013428844	 RA-86869 
0013429861	 RA-86876 
0013430897	 RA-86880 
0013431935	 RA-76461 
0013433984	 YL-LAL 
0013433985	 RA-86895 
0013433990	 RA-76757 
0013433996	 RA-76788(1) 
0013433999	 RA-76789 
0023436048	 HA-TCG 
0023436050	 CCCP-86904 
0023436054	 CCCP-86905 
0023437076	 ST-CAC 
0023438122	 ST-EWB 
0023439133	 RA-76781 
0023439140	 5A-DNA 
0023440153	 CCCP-76466 
0023440157	 RA-76467 
0023441195	 RA-76468 
0033442234	 UR-76539 
0033444286	 RA-76469 
0033444291	 RA-76470 
0033446345	 RA-76471 
0033448398	 YI-ALU 
0033448407	 RA-76474 
0033448421	 CCCP-76569 
0033449445	 76575 
0043451530	 RA-76588 
0043452546	 4L-GNI 

0043454623	 ER-IBR 
0043454641	 5A-DNQ 
0053457705	 RA-76623 
0053459767	 CU-C1271 
0053459788	 RA-76478 
0053460827	 4K-AZ27 
0053463908	 4L-GLP 
0053464926	 4L-ZIL 
0053465941	 RDPL-34141 
0063466981	 ER-IBM 
0063467014	 CCCP-76679 
0063468036	 UR-ZVA 
0063468037	 CCCP-76685 
0063470107	 D2-FCM 
0063470096	 UR-76424 
0063473173	 EW-76709 
0073474203	 RA-76758 
0073474216	 UR-76717(1) 
0073475236	 15-2281 
0073475245	 RA-76723 
0073476281	 RA-76486 
0073476307	 YI-ANH 
0073476317	 76736 
0073479371	 RA-76488 
0083481440	 UR-UCI (1) 
0073481442	 15-2280 
0083482481	 YI-ANJ 
0083483513	 S9-DAE 
0083484542	 5-8208 
0083487622	 CCCP-78771 
0083489666	 CCCP-78780 
0083489670	 CCCP-78781 
0093492778	 RA-78804 
0093494835	 LZ-INK 
0093495866	 RF-76801 
0093495886	 YI-ANM 
0093496914	 UR-78821 
0093498967	 RA-76752 
1003499991	 EW-78826 
1003499994	 ST-WTB 
1003403052	 RA-76797 
1003404136	 RA-76825 
1013405192	 EW-78849 
1013407212	 EX-093 
1013409274	 RA-76819 
1013409305	 EW-76836 
1023409319	 RA-76834 
1023411375	 RA-76839 
1023412389	 4K-AZ14 
1023413428	 UN-76435 
2053420680	 4K-AZ55 

PH register
Newly registered aircraft:
PH-BCD	 Boeing 737-8K2	 42149	 KLM NV	 Amstelveen	 08102	 20may13
PH-BVK	 Boeing 777-306ER	 42172	 KLM NV	 Amstelveen	 08108	 03jun13
PH-BZT	 Van’s RV-12	 120209	 J. van Veen	 Wormer	 08113	 28may13
PH-CGZ	 Cameron Z-250	 10438	 BAS Ballonvaarten BV	 Laren Gld	 08134	 14jun13
PH-DCX	 Cameron N-133	 4649	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08118	 28may13
PH-EJN	 Colt 105A	 1452	 P. Kooistra	 Sint Nicolaasga	 08122	 03jun13
PH-EQR	 Eurocopter EC155B	 6557	 Heli Holland Air Service BV	 Emmer-Compascuum	 08111	 24may13
PH-HUR	 Colt 180A	 2058	 L.P.C.M. Leemans	 Breda	 08112	 27may13
PH-KBR	 Alpi Aviat Pioneer 400	 11	 K.R. Pöllmann	 Aying Heimatshofen (D)	 08107	 16may13
PH-MRT	 SOCATA TB-9	 1015	 L.J. van der Zwan	 Zevenhuizen ZH	 08104	 15may13
PH-PLP	 Van’s RV-7	 73834	 M.M.D. van Eeghen	 Bloemendaal	 08105	 15may13
PH-PNR	 Cameron N-133	 3732	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08116	 28may13
PH-SIE	 Europa AL Europa XS TG	 126	 A.J.W. Siedsma	 Blauwestad	 08120	 30may13
PH-SUA	 Cameron C-90	 10501	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08125	 04jun13
PH-SUB	 Cameron Z-120	 10651	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08133	 13jun13
PH-SUC	 Cameron Z-140	 10605	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08126	 04jun13
PH-TDS	 Diamond DA40-D	 D4.250	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 Schiphol	 08128	 05jun13
PH-VRI	 Cameron N-133	 10172	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08117	 28may13
PH-WWT	 Cameron N-133	 3623	 Rien Jurg Promotions BV	 Hengelo	 08115	 28may13
PH-ZLB	 Fire Balloons G 42/24	 1547	 A.P.H. Kurvers	 Zutendaal (Belgium)	 08119	 29may13
PH-1BO	 Delft Dynamics RH2 Stern	 D	 Delft Dynamics BV	 Delft	 08114	 28may13
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PH-8B1	 FreshBreez ThoriX	 88	 J. van der Meer	 Nunspeet	 08127	 05jun13
PH-8B3	 Eurobyl Silent Twin	 132202	 D. van Amesfoort	 Weurt	 08123	 04jun13
PH-8B5	 Adventure A4	 3394	 H.G.W. de Rooij	 Zegge	 08103	 14may13
PH-8C1	 FlyProduct Xenit Plus	 112530	 F.H. Jansen	 Doetinchem	 08131	 10jun13
PH-8C6	 Adventure X-Race	 1383	 J. van Renswoude	 Sliedrecht	 08124	 04jun13
PH-8P8	 PapTeam PAP ROS 125 GB	 210	 A. van Beek	 Kootwijkerbroek	 08121	 03jun13
PH-9X2	 FreshBreez 122 AL 2 F	 931	 A.L.F. Mijs	 Wijdenes	 08109	 17may13
PH-240	 Schleicher Rhönlerche II	 158	 N.F. Storm	 Hilversum	 08129	 05jun13
PH-340	 Schleicher Ka-6CR	 6471	 S.J.P. van den Heuij	 Apeldoorn	 08132	 10jun13
PH-785	 Rolladen-Schneider LS-6	 6068	 Stichting Dick Asjes	 Delft	 08106	 16may13
PH-1514	 Rolladen-Schneider LS 4-a	 4495	 Aero Club Salland	 Lemelerveld	 08110	 22may13
PH-1516	 Pilatus B4-PC11AF	 310	 R. Baardman	 Zwolle	 08130	 06jun13
Change of ownership:
PH-AAB	 Lindstrand LBL 160A	 1346	 P. Kooistra	 Sint Nicolaasga	 07731	 14jun13
PH-BBN	 UltraMagic N-180	 180/62	 Ad Ballon BV	 Breda	 06991	 03jun13
PH-CRT	 Lindstrand LBL-120A	 442	 P. Kooistra	 Sint Nicolaasga	 07177	 14jun13
PH-ECU	 Colt 120A	 2055	 P. Kooistra	 Sint Nicolaasga	 04453	 14jun13
PH-EDP	 Kubicek BB.26E	 859	 Passageiros do Vento, SUL	 Coruche (Portugal)	 07738	 15may13
PH-NHN	 Lindstrand LBL-210A	 763	 Passageiros do Vento, SUL	 Coruche (Portugal)	 06058	 15may13
PH-SJK	 Cameron Z-56	 11316	 Van Harten Ballonbeheer BV	 Amersfoort	 07480	 03jun13
PH-TGD	 Cessna 152	 15285960	 R & V Aero Beheer BV	 Hoogeveen	 04048	 10dec12
PH-VSN	 Cessna F152	 F15201714	 R & V Aero Beheer BV	 Hoogeveen	 02968	 10dec12
PH-2Z7	 Tecnam P92 Echo	 249	 W. Klomp	 Drachten	 20478	 17jun13
PH-3P1	 Aeropro Fox	 11702	 H.J.M. Geurts	 Helden	 20621	 28may13
PH-3R6	 Alpi Aviat Pioneer300N	 0072	 Techmedic Development International BV	 Eindhoven	 20637	 28may13
PH-8T8	 FreshBreez Snap 120	 326	 J. Brand	 Stoutenburg Noord	 21013	 23may13
PH-9G7	 Fresh Breez Snap 120	 199	 T.K. bij de Leij	 Drachten	 20836	 16may13
PH-9K6	 FlyProduct Gold 130+	 6103R	 B. de Haan	 Uithuizermeeden	 21025	 22may13
PH-966	 Schleicher K-7	 7190	 M.W.T. Burgering	 Bavel	 04538	 14may13
Cancelled from register:
PH-ACM	 Cessna 172P	 172-75454	 E. van Wijk	 W/o.	 04496	 13may13
PH-AFP	 Pottier P170S	 020	 H.M. Reyers	 Wfu. Damaged.	 05276	 14may13
PH-CZM	 Cameron A-400	 10164	 Greetzz Equipment BV	 CofA expired.	 07157	 07jun13
PH-FHG	 Piper PA-46-350P	 4636022	 Twinroofs BV	 To Australia.	 05160	 19jun13
PH-FRJ	 Fire Balloons G 30/24	 396	 F. de Hoop	 CofA expired.	 04867	 07jun13
PH-HAR	 Thunder & Colt 56B	 2573	 H.A.F.M. de Greeff	 CofA expired.	 04863	 07jun13
PH-JBL	 Cameron N-120	 2256	 P. Kok	 CofA expired.	 06909	 07jun13
PH-LGW	 Piper PA-34-220T	 3449107	 Air Seppe II BV	 To N424MJ.	 06093	 07jun13
PH-LZN	 Cameron A-415	 10664	 Haven Management BV	 CofA expired.	 06721	 07jun13
PH-MRV	 SOCATA TB-20	 2132	 M.R.J. Vorstenbosch	 To Belgium.	 07133	 07jun13
PH-OHE	 Cameron A-120	 4425	 G.J. Oudenampsen	 CofA expired.	 05619	 14may13
PH-OTH	 Piper PA-31-350	 31-7552075	 Fugro Aerial Mapping BV	 To 9H-FMH.	 05738	 28may13
PH-PRT	 Cameron N-133	 3978	 Sky Promotions BV	 CofA expired.	 05315	 07jun13
PH-RAI	 Cameron N-145	 2338	 Stichting Kool Ballon	 CofA expired.	 06569	 07jun13
PH-REY	 Cameron A-140	 4992	 Ballooning Adventure VoF	 To Slovakia.	 06340	 28may13
PH-RMC	 Fire Balloons G 34/24	 507	 W.C.D. Remmelink	 CofA expired.	 05917	 07jun13
PH-ROY	 Cameron A-180	 3980	 City Ballooning VOF	 CofA expired.	 05414	 07jun13
PH-SMR	 Cameron A-300	 10507	 Sjaak Struijk BV	 CofA expired.	 06528	 07jun13
PH-SND	 Cameron Z-160	 10578	 Greetzz Equipment BV	 CofA expired.	 06603	 07jun13
PH-TDG	 Diamond DA40-D	 D4.219	 Wings over Holland BV	 To Czech Republic.	 06979	 21jun13
PH-UGB	 Cameron Z-150	 10815	 M. van Dijk	 To Austria.	 06897	 19jun13
PH-UHC	 Cameron N-105	 1980	 Doramco BV	 CofA expired.	 03968	 07jun13
PH-WVL	 Rans S-10 Sakota	 1192150	 W.A.J. van Lieshout	 To Belgium.	 06631	 28may13
PH-ZDC	 Fokker 50	 20187	 Aircraft Financing and Trading BV	 To Venezuela.	 07966	 13may13
PH-ZDG	 Fokker 50	 20195	 Aircraft Financing and Trading BV	 To Venezuela.	 07976	 13may13
Additions, corrections and news:
PH-ACM	 Cessna 172P	 172-75454	 Crashed near Egmond aan Zee, 8 May 2013.		
PH-AFP	 Pottier P170S	 020	 Severely damaged in forced landing near Teuge,  6 March 2013.	
PH-CGZ	 Cameron Z-250	 10438	 Ex G-CCGZ.			 
PH-DCX	 Cameron N-133	 4649	 Ex PH-DCX, (PH-IDC).			 
PH-EJN	 Colt 105A	 1452	 Ex PH-EJN.			 
PH-EQR	 Eurocopter EC155B	 6557	 Ex D-HLEW, PH-EQR, D-HLEW, VT-JUA, D-HLEW, ZR-RLI, F-GFJF, F-WJFJ.
PH-HUR	 Colt 180A	 2058	 Ex PH-HUR, F-GHUR. Was registered in France as a Thunder AX10-180A.
PH-PNR	 Cameron N-133	 3732	 Ex PH-PNR.			 
PH-VRI	 Cameron N-133	 10172	 Ex PH-VRI.			 
PH-WWT	 Cameron N-133	 3623	 Ex PH-WWT.			 
PH-ZLB	 Fire Balloons G 42/24	 1547	 Zuidlease’ advertisement.			 
PH-1BO	 Delft Dynamics RH2 Stern	 D	 Unmanned Aerial Vehicle.			 
PH-9X2	 FreshBreez 122 AL 2 F	 931	 Ex PH-9X2.			 
PH-240	 Schleicher Rhönlerche II	 158	 Ex PH-240.			 
PH-340	 Schleicher Ka-6CR	 6471	 Ex PH-340.			 
PH-785	 Rolladen-Schneider LS-6	 6068	 Ex PH-785.			 
PH-1514	 Rolladen-Schneider LS 4-a	 4495	 Ex D-3449.			 
PH-1516	 Pilatus B4-PC11AF	 310	 Ex D-3993.

Credits: Inspectie Leefomgeving en Transport, airnieuws.nl, hdekker.info, ballonregister.nl.














































































































































